

WBUD010026282022



Sessions Case/180/2022 RAIGANJ
Badrut Islam Vs. Altab Hossain

02/13.09.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Ld. PP in charge is present with two witnesses namely Badrul Islam and Nirupam Phouzdar (CSW-1 & 2).

Out of 04 accused persons on court bail, 02 are present by filing hazira and remaining 02 accused are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The witnesses Badrul Islam and Nirupam Phouzdar (CSW-1 & 2) are examined in chief and cross-examined in full as PW-1 & 2 and discharge.

The written complaint is marked as **Exhibit- P1**. The signature of PW-1 on the written complaint is marked as **Exhibit-P1/1 and Exhibit-P1/2**. The signature of PW-1 on the seizure list dated **04.08.2021** is marked as **Exhibit-P2**. The medical document is marked as **Exhibit-P3 (Objection)**. The endorsement with signature is marked as **Exhibit-P4**. The formal FIR is marked as **Exhibit-P5**. The signature of PW-2 on the formal FIR is marked as **Exhibit-P5/1**.

To **03.02.2025** for evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS